
 

 
 

ACTION PLAN 2018-19 

Session Number 

of 

Programs 

Title Number of 

Participants 

2018-19 7 1. Extension lecture of Advocate Anuja Sharma 

on "Gender Sensitization and Women 

Empowerment” on 24/08/2018 

 

2. Empowerment Rally on 24/08/2018 

 

3. Sankalp taken by students on    

            prohibition of "Violence    

            against women” on 25/08/2018 

4. Signature Campaign initiated for prohibition of 

"Violence against Women” on 25/08/2018 

5. One Month Self Defense training for girl 

students of the college by Sh. Sanjay, District 

Coach from District Sports Office Ambala 

Cantt, 27/08/2018 to 20.09.18 

 

6. College level competitions on legal Issues rights 

of women 

7. Health Awareness workshop for girl students 

on 08/03/2019. resource persons-- Varinder 

Kaur and Ms. Shelly 

100 

 

 

 

200 

 

1500 

 

 

1500 

 

200 

 

 

 

 

45 

 

100 

 

1. Empowerment Rally on 24/08/2018 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

2. Extension lecture of Advocate Anuja Sharma on "Gender Sensitization and Women 

Empowerment” on 24/08/2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

3. Sankalp taken by students on   prohibition of "Violence  against Women” on 

25/08/2018 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

4. Signature Campaign initiated for prohibition of  "Violence against Women” on 

25/08/2018 

 

 



 

 
 

 

5. College level competitions on Legal Issues and Rights of Women 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 


