## ACTION PLAN 2018-19

Session	Number	Title	Number of
	of		<b>Participants</b>
	Programs		
2018-19	7	1. Extension lecture of Advocate Anuja Sharma on "Gender Sensitization and Women Empowerment" on 24/08/2018	100
		2. Empowerment Rally on 24/08/2018	200
		3. Sankalp taken by students on prohibition of "Violence against women" on 25/08/2018	1500
		4. Signature Campaign initiated for prohibition of "Violence against Women" on 25/08/2018	1500
		5. One Month Self Defense training for girl students of the college by Sh. Sanjay, District Coach from District Sports Office Ambala Cantt, 27/08/2018 to 20.09.18	200
		6. College level competitions on legal Issues rights of women	45
		7. Health Awareness workshop for girl students on 08/03/2019. resource persons Varinder Kaur and Ms. Shelly	100

### 1. Empowerment Rally on 24/08/2018





2. Extension lecture of Advocate Anuja Sharma on "Gender Sensitization and Women Empowerment" on 24/08/2018



3. Sankalp taken by students on prohibition of "Violence against Women" on 25/08/2018



# 4. Signature Campaign initiated for prohibition of "Violence against Women" on 25/08/2018



## रक्षाबंधन पर पेड़ों को रक्षा सूत्र बांधकर पर्यावरण सरंक्षण का लिया सैंकल्प

गवर्नमेंट पीजी ब्यंलिज में छावीं ने अनुटे तरीके में रक्षावधन का त्योद्वार मनाया गया। महिला प्रकोष्ट की तरफ में आयोजित रक्षाबंधन समारोह में छात्र-छात्राओं ने पेड़ों को रक्षा सूत्र बांधकर पर्यावरण सरक्षण का रम्बत्य लिया। कॉलेड प्राचारां प्रो. पूनम वत्य ने इस अभियान की शरू आत करते हुए कहा कि हमें मानव के गांथ ही प्रकृति में भी प्रेम करना चाहिए। महिला प्रकोप्ट की प्रभारी डॉ. शग्न आहजा ने बताया कि उच्चतर शिक्षा विभाग के निर्देश पर तीन दिवसीय रक्षावधन समारोह का शनिवार को करके कैपन में लैंगिक मवदनशील माहोल मां समापन हो गया। समापन अवसर पर करीब बनाने में अपने योगदान का भरोमा दिया 1600 छात्रों ने कॉलेज प्रांगण में लगे पेड़ों इस पूरे आयोजन में डॉ. ऊषा चहन, प्रो पर रक्षा सुत्र बांभे। इसके अलावा सभी - रजनी सैनी, डॉ. अंजु तबर, घी, रेनु, प्रदीप हात्रों ने महिला मुरक्षा व पर्यावरण मरक्षण की शपथ भी ली। छात्रों की भागीदारी

TES



बढ़ाने के लिए <u>सिम्नेचर वाल बनाई गई।</u> इस पर सैकड़ों छात्रों ने अपने हस्ताक्षर कमार व अन्य म्हाफ सदस्यों की भी विशेष भुमिका रही।

#### 5. College level competitions on Legal Issues and Rights of Women



